Acquisition Office

NCIA/ACQ/2026/06835

NATO Communications o=
and Information Agency c:nvc

< I

NOTIFICATION OF PROCUREMENT OPPORTUNITY (NPO)
Pre-Solicitation Notice
NATO Competitive Procurement
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Radu.Munteanu@ncia.nato.int
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1. Title of Procurement Opportunity

Ukraine-NATO Innovation, Technology & Engineering (UNITE BRAVE NATO) Programme —
Innovation Contracts

2. Vendor Eligibility

Eligibility to participate in this Procurement Opportunity is declared by national authorities.
The companies already nominated by their Delegation/Mission to NATO are included in Annex
C — Bidders list.

Additional companies interested in receiving the solicitation for this Programme are hereby
requested to provide a Declaration of Eligibility (DoE), sent by their Delegation/Mission to
NATO to NCIA contracting authority not later than 13 March 2026.

3. Industry Engagements
The NCIA is inviting all the prospective bidders to the following engagement activities:

Pre-Bid Conference: March 2 2026 15:00 — 17:00 Central European Time

Microsoft Teams meeting:

Join: https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/38527473588606?p=T4haaFkUjDnNzQYc5c
Meeting ID: 385 274 735 886 06

Passcode: gA3nP3D6

Pre-Bid Q&A: March 9 2026 14:00 — 16:00 Central European Time

Microsoft Teams meeting:

Join: https://teams.microsoft.com/meet/345208685974227?p=27Fzx0AOR890OFbHBNf
Meeting ID: 345 208 685 974 22

Passcode: cr9jD2bh

For the Chief of Acquisition:
[Original Signed By] Radu SLelia

Date: 2026.02.23
M unteanu 17:10:44 +01'00"

Radu Munteanu
Contracting Officer

Annexes:

A. Declaration of Eligibility for NATO Competitive Procurement
B. Distribution List

C. Bidders list

End of Notification
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Annex A — Declaration of Eligibility for NATO Competitive

Procurement
Date:

Declaration of Eligibility for NATO Competitive Procurement

To: NCIA Procurement Authority
Subject: Declaration of Eligibility for NATO Competitive Procurement

Reference: Solicitation Number:

1. With reference to the above-mentioned NATO Competitive Procurement (NCP)
opportunity, the following [insert Country of Origin] vendor has expressed an interest in
receiving the solicitation document:

a. Vendor Name:

b. Address:

c. Point of Contact/Title: Mr./Ms.:
d. Email Address:

e. Phone #:

2. | certify that this vendor has the necessary financial, technical and professional
competence to be admitted by the Government of [insert Country of Origin] as a bidder
were it responsible for awarding a contract of this nature. The vendor listed above is
security cleared to the level of this procurement opportunity.

3. Extension to Other NCP Opportunities®. In addition to the referenced project, this
Declaration of Eligibility may be used for other NCIA NCP opportunities, and is valid for
the vendor in paragraph 1 for a period of three (3) years, unless rescinded in writing by the
National Responsible Authority of [insert Country of Origin].

Check one:

] Yes
] No

Signature
[Name of National Responsible Authority]
[insert Country of Origin]
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Annex B — Distribution List

NATO Delegations:

Albania
Belgium
Bulgaria
Canada
Croatia
Czechia
Denmark
Estonia
France
Finland
Germany

Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Norway

Embassies in Brussels (Attn: Commercial Attaché):

Albania
Belgium
Bulgaria
Canada
Croatia
Czechia
Denmark
Estonia
France
Finland
Germany

NCIA — All NATEXs

Mission of Ukraine to NATO

Greece
Hungary
Iceland

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Netherlands
North Macedonia
Norway

Acquisition Office

NCIA/ACQ/2026/06835

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovakia

Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

The Republic of Turkiye
The United Kingdom
The United States

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovakia

Slovenia

Spain

Sweden

The Republic of Turkiye
The United Kingdom
The United States
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Annex C — Bidders list

O O NGOV, WNR

B DA DD DDLEDWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRBRRRR
OB WNROOLOMNGOOCUNBDRWNROOOMNOODUDWNROWOOONOGODUDWNIERO

Country
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Belgium
Canada
Canada
Croatia
Croatia
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Estonia
Estonia
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Greece

Vendor

ALTIONICS

SYNTELLIGEN

Akkodis

Cisco Systems

CYPROS C

ERNST & YOUNG ADVISORY SERVICES
EPIC BLUE

Fortinet

Klarrio

LUXOR ONE

NOORDZEE DRONES

ORACLE BELGIUM

PALO ALTO NETWORKS BELGIUM
PRICE WATERHOUSE COOPER (PWC)
SPACE APPLICATIONS SERVICES
BREVCO SERVICES

NOORDZEE DRONES

Eviden

SOPRA STERIA BELGIUM
TACTIQL Inc.

North Vector Dynamics Inc.
KING ICT d.o.0.

ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA

JISR Institute

RETIA, a.s.

URC Systems

MyDefence

MDSI

Atea A/S

Frankenburg Technologies
Defsecintel Solutions

Thales LAS

Development Strategies

Alta Ares

DSV - DEVELOPPEMENT STRATEGIES VENTES
Thales DMS

Zero

Safran Electronics and Defence
Thales Services Numeriques
Delair

Al Verse

CS Group

ESG Elektroniksystem- und Logistik- GmbH
GAF AG

Airbus Defence and Space GmbH
Raymetrics
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Greece
Greece
Greece

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Latvia

Latvia

Latvia

Latvia
Lithuania
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Poland
Romania
Romania
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain
Sweden
Turkey

Scytalys S.A.

THEON SENSORS S.A.

Delian Alliance Industries

SKY EYE SYSTEMS

Leonardo SPA

Pietro Beretta S.p.A

Nurjana Technologies

Benelli Anni S.p.A

GMSPAZIO srl

Origin Robotics

NATRIX

DK Unity

BELSS LTD

UAB RSI Europe

Destinus NL B.V.

Robin Radar Systems B.V.

Unified International B.V.

Avalor Al B.V. (Intelic)

TNO

Vector Synergy Sp

INWEST-SERWIS Sp.

DELOITTE Consulting S.A.

B4 Limits Sp. z 0. 0.

Spyrosoft Solutions

Ernst&Young

INTENSEC RO SRL

AMPER SISTEMAS

ARQUIMEA ADVANCED SYSTEMS
CENTRO DE OBSERVACION Y TELEDETECCION ESPACIAL
DESTINUS SPAIN S.L. UNIPERSONAL
DRONETOOLS S.L.

ESCRIBANO MECHANICAL & ENGINEERING
EPICOM, S.A.

ETRA AIR

GMV AEROSPACE AND DEFENCE

GTD DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS
HISDESAT SERVICIOS ESTRATEGICOS
INETUM ESPANA

Integrasys

INTEGRACION TECNOLOGICA EMPRESARIAL
Orbotix Industries

S2 Grupo Soluciones de Segur

SENER AEROESP

TECNOBIT

TELESPAZIO IBERICA

UAV NAVIGATION

Funditec-Miriad (FUNDACION TECNOLOGICA ADVANTX)
Bertin Exensor AB

SDT Uzay ve Savunma Teknolojileri
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96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

Turkey

UK

UK

UK

UK

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

ROKETSAN Roket Sanayii ve Ticaret

Artron Tasanm Uretim Elektronik Ticaret

Bogazici Savunma Teknolojileri

ESEN Sistem Entegrasyon ve Milhendislik Hizmetleri San
Infodif Yazilim Bilisim Teknolojileri Sanayi
PulseTRonics Miihendislik A.S.(PulseTRonics Engineering Inc.)
Simsoft Bilgisayar Teknolojileri

STM Savunma Teknolojileri Miihendislik ve Tic. A.S,
Tubitak Bilgem

ORBITEL TELEKOMUNIKASYON

ARKE Telekom Miihendislik Elektronik Sanayi Ticaret
ASELSAN Elektronik ve Sanayi

CTech Bili§im Teknolojileri San.ve Tic.A.S.

TiTRA Teknoloji A.S.

L3Harris TRL Technology Limited

Kilo Solutions Limited

Skyral Defence Limited

Hadean Supercomputing

BAE Systems

Spektrum Management Group Ltd

Leonardo UK

Boxxe Limited

Global Radiodata Communications

Applied Intuition UK

Ultra Cyber Ltd

QinetiQ Limited

THALES UK LIMITED (ISR)

Sierra Nevada Company, LLC.

Booz Allen Hamilton

L3Harris ForceX, Inc.

Anduril Industries

dB Control Corporation

REDCOM Laboratories, Inc

Ciena Government Solutions, Inc.

oneNav, Inc.

Varada Defense, LLC

Hood Federal Inc.

Frequentis Defense, Inc.

Dedrone Defense, Inc.

Altagrove LLC

BAE Systems Information & Electronic Systems Integration Inc.
Leidos, Inc.

Forescout Technologies, Inc.
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